any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JULY 31, 2022 

$ 136,933,315.11 

(One hundred thirty-six million nine hundred thirty-three thousand three hundred fifteen dollars and 11/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: $ 216,045.25 

Agency: $ 8,144,721.42 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) $ 333,248.04 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) $ 28,742,806.98